HEWI Rail with shower head holder, special length
801.33.991S
Technical information subject to alteration, 22.07.2025
HEWI Heinrich Wilke GmbH
Postfach 1260
D-34442 Bad Arolsen
Telephon: +49 5691 82-0
Fax: +49 5691 82-319
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Dimensions in mmSimilar picture
Properties
Rail with shower head holder (suicide-inhibiting design)
at the top end a 45° angle curved vertical rail, right-angled at the bottom, with fixing roses and shower head
holder
the form of the upper curve makes it difficult to fix ropes or cords at the top
bottom fixing point should be installed on a height of 850 mm maximum
shower head holder can be tilted and adjusted in height continuously
conical adapter on shower head holder makes it easier to hook in the handheld shower head
with continuous, corrosion resistant steel core
incl. non-corrosive HEWI fixing materials
if mounted on lightweight walls, rear lining made of laminated timber boards at least 20 mm thick is required
centre-to-centre dimension made-to-measure from 600 mm to 1250 mm, 89 mm deep, rail diameter 33 mm,
rose diameter 70 mm
made of high-quality polyamide according to HEWI colour chart
Awards
Colours / Surfaces
99 (pure white) 92 (anthracite grey) 55 (aqua blue)
98 (signal white) 90 (jet black) 50 (steel blue)
97 (light grey) 86 (sand) 33 (ruby red)
95 (stone grey) 84 (umber) 18 (mustard yellow)